SPONSOR: David Woerpel 5th District Councilman Mark Kalwinski 1st District Councilman

RESOLUTION NO. R21

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING AND HONORING THE BISHOP NOLL WARRIORS HOCKEY TEAM, INIDANA STATE HIGH SCHOOL HOCKEY ASSOCIATION CLASS

1A STATE CHAMPIONS

WHEREAS, Youth Sports have always been an integral part of lives of Hammond Citizens and those who live in the Northwest Indiana Region, with the Region

producing many gifted and talented athletes; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council finds that the Warriors represent a true

Region "Cinderella Story" rising from a upstart JV team to winning the State

Championship in three short years; and

WHEREAS, The Bishop Noll Warriors Hockey Team finished its season with a

record of 18-13-4, and won its second State Title, beating Culver Military Academy 3-1

on March 11, 2017, at the South Bend Ice Box, capturing the Class 1A Indiana State

High School Hockey Association Championship; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Hammond wishes to recognize

the outstanding effort, dedication and team work shown by the team, Coach Richard

Sobilo, as well as the Bishop Noll staff, faculty and trainers; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of

Hammond that the Common Council on behalf of the citizens of the City of Hammond

extends to the Bishop Noll Warriors congratulations and praise for representing the

Region as 1A State Champions for 2017.

RESOLVED this 8th day of May, 2017.

Janet Venecz President /s/ Hammond Common Council

ATTEST:

ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING AND HONORING THE BISHOP NOLL WARRIORS HOCKEY TEAM, INIDANA STATE HIGH SCHOOL HOCKEY ASSOCIATION CLASS **1A STATE CHAMPIONS**

Р	PRESEN	TED BY ME	, the unde	ersigned City	Clerk o	of the City	/ of Hammoı	าd to t	he
Mayor s	aid City	for approval	on the 9th	day of May,	2017.				

ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/

The foregoing Resolution No. R21 consisting of two (2) typewritten pages, including this page, approved by the Mayor on the 9th day of May, 2017.

> THOMAS M. MCDERMOTT, JR., Mayor /s/ City of Hammond, Indiana

PASSED by the Common Council on the 8th day of May, 2017.

ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/